Optical Communications Products Alliance
ETU-LINK TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD                                    www.etulinktechnology.com
— 1 —
EDQD400-8SPx
 QSFP DD TO 8SFP56 Passive Copper Cable Assembly
PRODUCT FEATURES
 Compliant with QSFP DD MSA Specification Rev 3.0
 SFF‐8679 electrical interface compliant

no additional power to ensure quality connectivity. The passive copper cables are fully compliant with QSFP-
DD Rev 3.0 specification and provide connectivity between devices using QSFP DD ports. passive copper
cables fill the need for short, cost-effective connectivity in the data center.
high-quality solutions provide a power-efficient replacement for active power connectivity such as fiber
optic cables for short distances. Optimizing systems to operate with  passive copper cables significantly
reduces power consumption and EMI emission.
Information
Recommended Operation Condition
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Operating Case Temperature Topc 0 70 degC
Storage Temperature Tst -40 85 degC
Relative Humidity (non-condensation) RS 35 60 %
Part No. Description
EDQD400-8SPx QSFP DD TO 8SFP56 Passive Copper Cable Assembly  xM
P/N Length Data Rate AWG Length Tolerance
EDQD400-8SP0.5-30 0.5M 400G 30 +50/-20mm
EDQD400-8SP1-30 1M 400G 30 +70/-25mm
EDQD400-8SP1.5-30 1.5M 400G 30 +70/-30mm
EDQD400-8SP2-26 2M 400G 26 +70/-30mm
EDQD400-8SP2.5-26 2.5M 400G 26 +70/-30mm
Optical Communications Products Alliance
ETU-LINK TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD                                    www.etulinktechnology.com
— 3 —